SB0876/200613/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 876 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 9, in each instance, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in line 3, after "Resources" insert "<u>in conjunction with the Department</u> <u>of Agriculture</u>,"; in line 4, after "State" insert "<u>under certain circumstances</u>"; in line 6, after "Department" insert "<u>of Natural Resources</u>"; in the same line, after "with" insert "<u>the Department of Agriculture and</u>"; in line 8, after "Resources" insert "<u>and the Department of Agriculture</u>"; and in line 9, after "Department" insert "<u>of Natural Resources</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 7 and 20, in each instance, after "WITH" insert "<u>THE</u> <u>DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND</u>"; in line 11, strike "THE" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO FUNDING MADE AVAILABLE TO THE DEPARTMENT AND THE</u> <u>DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TO IMPLEMENT THE PROVISIONS OF THIS</u> <u>SUBTITLE, THE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY, IN</u> CONJUNCTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,".

On page 3, in line 8, after "**DEPARTMENT**" insert "<u>AND THE DEPARTMENT OF</u> <u>AGRICULTURE</u>"; and in line 12, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY, IN</u> <u>CONJUNCTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE</u>,".